

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 1, 2020

CONTACT: Colleen Wagner, <u>cwagner@dpwpr.com</u> Taylor Ratkiewicz, <u>taylor@dpwpr.com</u> Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations 713.224.9115

## SALTGRASS STEAK HOUSE OPENS FIRST LAS VEGAS LOCATION IN THE GOLDEN NUGGET HOTEL AND CASINO TODAY

LAS VEGAS, NV – Saltgrass Steak House is excited to announce its first Las Vegas location will open inside The Golden Nugget Hotel and Casino today, October 1 at 129 East Fremont Street.

"When many doors are closing in our industry, we are thrilled to be opening and investing in the Las Vegas community," said Terry Turney, SVP & COO, Saltgrass Steak House. "The restaurant provides both residents and visitors a new, authentic location to enjoy the finest cuts of beef and Southern hospitality."

Saltgrass is an award-winning, authentic steakhouse famous for its CERTIFIED ANGUS BEEF® steaks. Each steak is char-grilled on an open flame, seasoned with Saltgrass 7-steak spice and topped with fresh garlic butter for mouthwatering flavor. The menu offers an array of fresh seafood, chicken, burgers, sandwiches, salads and more, with favorites such as BBQ Baby Back Ribs, Country Fried Steak, and Chicken Laredo. Additionally, all soups and salad dressings are made in-house every day with the freshest ingredients, as well as homemade desserts from scratch.

Located in the heart of the casino, the dining area features bar-top games, high tops and regular seating, as well as 23 televisions for optimal sports viewing. In addition to the signature main menu items, Saltgrass diners can also enjoy a wide selection of beer, margaritas, cocktails and wine, as well as delicious appetizers like Queso Fresco, Cheese Fries, Range Rattlers and more.

"At The Golden Nugget Las Vegas, we strive to provide the best food options to our guests and visitors," said Chris Latil, Senior Vice President and General Manager, Golden Nugget Las Vegas. "Saltgrass Steak House is known for its delicious steaks and legendary service, and it will be a wonderful addition to our property."

Saltgrass Steak House Gift Cards are the perfect gift for anyone, for any occasion and can be purchased in store or online at <u>www.saltgrass.com</u>. Guests receive priority seating and earn rewards for their dining visits when they join the Landry's Select Club. Landry's Select Club is accepted at all Saltgrass Steak House locations and at more than 600 Landry's restaurants nationwide. Visit <u>www.landrysselect.com</u> for complete details.

The new Saltgrass Steak House will be located at 129 East Fremont St, Las Vegas, NV 89101 and open Thursday to Saturday from 4 p.m. to 10 p.m. and Sunday from 10 a.m. to 10 p.m. For more information, please call 702-474-2588, visit <u>www.saltgrass.com</u> or follow us on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/saltgrass</u> and Instagram <u>@saltgrass</u>.

## ABOUT SALTGRASS STEAK HOUSE

Saltgrass is an award-winning, authentic steakhouse famous for its CERTIFIED ANGUS BEEF® brand steaks. Each steak is char-grilled on an open flame, topped with fresh garlic butter and seasoned with Saltgrass-7 steak spice for mouthwatering flavor. The Saltgrass name dates back to the mid-1800s, when cattle were driven to the Texas Gulf Coast to graze on the rich coastal saltgrass. When they headed for market, they followed the legendary Saltgrass Trail. In 1952, this historic trail ride was revived to publicize the opening of the Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo. The ride has become an annual celebration and the first Saltgrass Steak House still stands along this historic trail. Saltgrass incorporates decorative accents that evoke the charm of a Texas Hill Country home, with warm wood furnishings, comfortable leather seating, limestone and memorabilia from the Saltgrass Trail. Saltgrass has over 85 locations throughout Alabama, Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Louisiana, Mississippi, Missouri, Nebraska, Nevada, Oklahoma and Texas. For more information, visit www.saltgrass.com.

## ABOUT GOLDEN NUGGET LAS VEGAS

Golden Nugget Las Vegas is the most luxurious resort on the Downtown Fremont Street Experience, and was recognized by USA Today's "10 Best" as one of the top casinos in the area. Critically-acclaimed for its exceptional customer experience, Golden Nugget boasts more than 2,400 recently renovated deluxe guestrooms and suites; a high-energy casino featuring the most popular slot and video poker machines, table games, race and sports book, and poker room; world-class restaurants such as Chart House, Grotto Italian Ristorante, Vic & Anthony's Steakhouse, Red Asian Cuisine, Claim Jumper, Cadillac Mexican Kitchen and Tequila Bar, as well as casual eateries including Chick-fil-A and Starbucks; a luxury spa and salon; The Tank, the resort's outdoor swimming pool complete with a 200,000-gallon live shark aquarium and the H20 poolside lounge; four retail shops specializing in fine jewelry, boutique fashion, accessories artisan chocolate, and souvenirs; technology-rich convention and group meeting space and on-site wedding chapel; and nightlife hot spots include Rush Lounge and Troy Liquor Bar, Fremont Street's only nightclub. Hotel reservations and additional information are available by calling 800-634-3454 or by visiting online at www.goldennugget.com

###